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Feeding guide: From birth onwards Your baby may need more or less 
than shown in the table below which is provided as a general guide. Talk to 
your doctor if you have any queries. 

Nutrition information

Component Unit Per 100g Prepared per 100ml; 
    13.6g powder

Important feeding instructions
• Use made up feeds within one hour • Always 
discard unfinished feeds • Do not heat feeds in a 
microwave, hot spots may occur and cause scalding

Approx. age

To prepare per feed

No. of scoops
(1 scoop=5.3g)

No. of feeds
per day

Water
ml

From birth
From 2 weeks
From 1 month
From 2 months
From 4 months
From 5 months
From 6 months to 12 months

6
6
6
5
4
4
3

3
4
5
6
7
7
7

90
120
150
180
210
210
210

Preparing your baby’s feed
1. Wash hands and sterilise all 

utensils

2. Boil freshly-run water. Leave to 
cool in kettle for 30 mins to 
approx. 40°C

3. Measure the required amount of 
water (refer to feeding guide) 
into a sterilised bottle. Do not 
use repeatedly boiled water

4. Always use the scoop provided. 
Level off the powder with the 
back of a clean knife for accurate 
dosage. Do not press extra 
powder into the scoop

5. Add the correct measure of 
powder to the water. Adding too 
many or too few scoops can be 
harmful to your baby

6. Cap the bottle and shake well 
(for 10 secs) to dissolve powder. 
Remove seal and replace with 
sterilised teat

7. Check temperature on your wrist 
before feeding (37°C)

1

3

6

4

5

2

40°

7

How to store
• Store powder in a cool dry place
• Do not refrigerate
• Use powder within 4 weeks of   
 opening

For babies with cow's milk protein
allergy and food malabsorption.
Aptamil Pepti Junior is the right choice of 
infant formula if your baby is 
diagnosed with CMP allergy or 
Malabsorption. Aptamil Pepti 
Junior is extensively hydrolysed 
whey protein for CMP allergy 
treatment and contains MCT 
oils for Malabsorption Treatment.
After 6 months, Aptamil Pepti 
Junior can be used in the dishes 
you cook for your baby. 
Consult your doctor before using Aptamil 
Pepti Junior for your baby.

www.milupamama.com

For more information, mail us at P.O. Box 17542 
Dubai, U.A.E. or visit our website:

Energy value Kcal 502 68
 KJ 2100 285
Extensively hydrolysed
whey protein  g  12.5  1.7
Fat  g  27  3.7
MCT  g  10.7  1.5
Linoleic acid  mg  3370  459
α-linolenic acid  mg  389  53
AA  mg  52.0  7.1
DHA  mg  52.0  7.1
Carbohydrates  g  54.8  7.5
Lactose  g  < 1 <0.14
Glucose  g  2.1  <0.3
Fructose  g  <1  <0.14
Galactose  g  1.1  0.15
Maltose  g  1.3  0.18
Sucrose  g  10.5  1.4
Polysaccharides  g  39  5.3
Moisture  g   ≤3.5
Vitamins
A  mcg-RE  400  55
D3  mcg  7.5  1.0
E  mg α-TE  8.0  1.1
K1  mcg  24  3.3
B1  mcg  320  44
B2  mcg  480  65
Niacin  mg  4.0  0.5
Pantothenic acid  mg  2.0  0.3
B6  mcg  280  38
Folic acid  mcg  40  5.5
B12  mcg  1.2  0.2
Biotin  mcg  9.6  1.3
C  mg  60  8.2
Minerals & trace elements
Na  mg  200  27
K  mg  480  65
Cl  mg  320  44
Ca  mg  360  49
P  mg  200  27
Mg  mg  36  4.9
Fe  mg  5.0  0.7
Zn  mg  3.6  0.5
Cu  mcg  300  41
Mn  mcg 288 39
Se  mcg  8.0  1.1
I  mcg  40  5.5
L-Carnitine  mg  8.0  1.1
Choline  mg  50  6.8
Inositol  mg  30  4.1
Taurine  mg  32  4.4
Target Scoop Weight: 5.3g
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Ingredients
Maltodextrin, Extensively Hydrolysed Whey 
Protein (from milk), Vegetable Oils (Palm oil, 
Low Erucic acid Rapeseed oil, Soybean oil), 
Tapioca Starch, Medium Chain Triglycerides 
(MCT), Sucrose, L-Arginine, AA (from 
Mortierella Alpina oil), DHA (from Fish oil), 
L-Carnitine, Potassium Phosphate, Calcium 
Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Calcium Chloride, 
Sodium Chloride, Ferrous sulphate, Zinc 
Sulphate, Sodium Selenite, Cupric sulphate, 
Manganese sulphate, Potassium Iodide, 
Choline Bitartrate, Ascorbic Acid, Taurine, 
Inositol, DL -α -Tocopheryl Acetate, 
Niacinamide, Calcium Pentothenate, Retinyl 
Acetate, Phytonadione, Riboflavin, Pyridoxine 
Hydrochloride, Thiamin Hydrochloride, Folic 
Acid, Biotin, Cholecalciferol, Cyanocobalamin, 
Emulsifying Agents (E471, E472c):  
(Monoglycerides, Citric Acid Esters of Mono 
and Di-glycerides), Citric Acid, Natural Mixed 
Tocopherols, Ascorbic Palmitate.
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Prepared for Nutricia by PBM Products LLC, USA

Important notice
Aptamil Pepti Junior can be given only under 
doctor’s prescription. This product cannot be used 
for parental administration.
Breastfeeding is best for babies. Breastmilk 
provides the baby with ultimate protection from 
illness. It is recommended that aptamil pepti 
junior should be used only on the advice of a 
doctor. The social and financial implications of 
using an infant formula should be taken into 
consideration. Failure to follow instructions 
carefully can be harmful to baby’s health. Never 
leave a baby alone during feeding
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Contains: Fish, Soya, Milk.
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